Key Facts Statement (KFS) for Instalment Loan

Nanyang Commercial Bank, Limited ( “the Bank”)

“Bei Yong Tong” Personal Loan (for Personal Customers)
Instalment Loan Secured by Time Deposit
23 June 2025

This product is an instalment loan.

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this
product but please refer to our offer letter for the final terms of your instalment loan.

Please read and understand the information in this KFS before you apply for this product.
You will be requested to confirm that you have read and understood the information in this
KFS when submitting the application.

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

Interest Rate* For a loan amount of HK$100,000 or USD equivalent:

Loan Tenor 6-month 12-month 24-month
1. For HKD loan:

The Bank’s HKD P — 1.25% to The Bank’s
HKD P - 0.75%, or

1-month H + 3.5% to 1-month H + 4.5%

Interet rate (or range of
interest rate)

2. For USD loan:

The Bank’s USD P + 0.5% to The Bank’s USD
P+1%

The interest rate for the loan is not subject to a cap
and thus may subject to higher interest rate risk.

The interest rate in our offer letter of your loan may change during the tenor of this
loan.

The interest rate of this loan is calculated based on an interest rate benchmark.
The major risk of this loan is the interest rate risk.

Interest rate re-fixing for this loan takes place monthly.

The Bank’s HKD / USD Prime rate (“P”) means the Best Lending Rate (BLR) for
HKD / USD as may be quoted by the Bank from time to time and subject to
fluctuation.

HIBOR (“H”) means the Hong Kong Interbank Offered Rate for the interest period
of 1 month for Hong Kong Dollars quoted by the Hong Kong Association of Banks
(HKAB) at or about 11:00a.m.(Hong Kong time).

Latest rate and other details of the Bank's Best Lending Rate, i.e. Prime rate (P),
is published on our website:

https://www.ncb.com.hk/nanyang bank/eng/html/14a1.html

Latest rate and other details of the 1-month HIBOR (H) is published on the Hong
Kong Association of Banks’ (HKAB) website:
https://www.hkab.org.hk/en/rates/hibor
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Annualised Not applicable
Percentage Rate

(APR)
Loan Currency Annualised Overdue / Default Interest rate
HKD Loan The Bank’s HKD P + 6%
Annualised , o
Overdue/ USD Loan The Bank’s USD P + 6%
Default Interest The Bank reserves the right to charge default interest (before as well as after
Rate judgment) on a day to day basis on any sum which is not paid when due.

If an instalment or interest payment is overdue, default interest shall be calculated
from the due date of the relevant instalment or interest payment on a daily basis
up to the day on which actual payment in full has been made.

Repayment

Repayment This loan requires monthly interest payments, with the principal repaid at maturity.

Frequency

Periodic For a loan amount of HK$100,000 or USD equivalent with monthly repayment:

Repayment

Amount Loan Tenor 6-month 12-month 24-month
Periodic repayment HKD Loan based on the Bank’s HKD P

amount fqr the interest rate HKS 355 to HKS 396
(range of interest rate)

specified above HKD Loan based on 1-month H
HK$ 590 to HK$ 674
USD Loan
US$ 86 to US$ 91

Remarks:

1. Assume the Bank’s HKD P and USD P is 5.5% and 7.5% respectively; 1-
month H is 3.58% (1-month H as at Hong Kong Time on 16" April 2025
posted on HKAB'’s website).

2. Assume the exchange rate of USD and HKD is at 1:7.8

Total For a loan amount of HK$100,000 or USD equivalent with monthly repayment:
Repayment
Amount
Loan 6-month 12-month 24-month
Tenor
Total HKD Loan based on the Bank’s HKD P
;enﬁ’gﬁefgtr HK$ 102,130 to HK$ 104,260 to HK$ 108,520 to
! HK$ 102,376 HK$ 104,752 HK$ 109,504
the interest
rate (range HKD Loan based on 1-month H
ofinterest | 1s 103,540 t HK$ 107 HKS 114,1
rate) $ , (o] $ 107,080 to $ ,160 to
- HK$ 104,044 HK$ 108,088 HK$ 116,176
specified
above USD Loan
US$ 13,337 to US$ 13,853 to US$ 14,885 to
US$ 13,367 US$ 13,913 US$ 15,005
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Remarks:

1. Assume the Bank’s HKD P and USD P is 5.5% and 7.5% respectively; 1-
month H is 3.58%(1-month H as at Hong Kong Time on 16™ April 2025 posted
on HKAB’s website).

2. To calculate the above information applicable to your specific case, please use
our online calculator accessible from our website / principal Internet platform
which provides instalment loans at
https://www.ncb.com.hk/nanyang bank/eng/html|/13.html

Fees and Charges

Handling Fee 0.2% of the total loan amount will be charged as commitment fee when the
Borrower and Mortgagor are not the same person(Please refer to the part of
additional information). The commitment fee will be charged upon the acceptance
of the loan.

Late Payment Fee HK$500 per late payment (plus legal cost, if any)

and Charge Apart from default interest, the Bank reserves the right to charge HK$500 on each

time (in addition to legal costs incurred) when the borrower fails to make a
payment on its due date. In addition, if the Bank shall determine in its absolute
discretion that it is necessary to instruct lawyers to issue letter of demand to the
borrower or to take any other recovery action against the borrower and/or any
other person after the borrower has failed to make any payment on its due date,
the Bank shall have the right to recover all the legal costs of reasonable amount
and reasonably incurred by the Bank and the borrower shall be obliged to pay
such costs to the Bank upon demand.

Prepayment / 1-month interest (based on repayment amount) will be charged if you fully or
Early Settlement / partially repay the loan in less than 1 month’s prior notice.

Redemption Fee Any partial prepayment shall be in the minimum sum of HK$50,000.00 or its

equivalent in other foreign currencies.

Returned Cheque HK$150 per returned cheque / rejected autopay payment
| Charge /
Rejected Autopay

Charge
Additional Information

1. Please note that the maximum loan tenor of the “Bei Yong Tong” Personal Loan vary based on the
terms outlined in Sections 1.1 and 1.2.

1.1. If the Borrower and Mortgagor are the same person, the maximum loan tenor is 60 months.
1.2. If the Borrower and Mortgagor are not the same person, the maximum loan tenor is 36 months.

2. The Borrower must be Hong Kong resident, i.e. Hong Kong identity card AND Mainland Travel Permit for
Hong Kong and Macau Residents (Home Return Permit) holder.

*The interest rate is the basic interest rate shown as a percentage of the amount borrowed over a year.

Nanyang Commercial Bank (China), Limited (“NCB China”) is a commercial bank incorporates in the
Mainland of China and wholly owned by the Bank. NCB China is neither an authorized institution of the
Banking Ordinance of Hong Kong nor carrying on banking business in Hong Kong, and the Bank is not an
agent of NCB China. NCB China is not a member of the Deposit Protection Scheme and the deposit in NCB
China is not protected by the Deposit Protection Scheme in Hong Kong.

Reference Information
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Historical Changes of
Interest Rate
Benchmark

The chart below is provided for illustrative purposes only and shows the historical
movement of the HKD and USD Prime rate and 1-month HIBOR interest rate
benchmark in the past 3 years.
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The Bank’s highest HKD Prime rate noted in the past 3 years is 6.125%.
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The highest 1-Month HIBOR interest rate noted in the past 3 years is 5.66%.
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Historical Changes of the Bank's USD Prime
(2022-2025)
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The Bank’s highest USD Prime rate noted in the past 3 years is 8.5%.

Periodic Repayment
Amount (lllustrative
Example)

(The following example illustrates the periodic repayment amount based on the
highest interest rate noted in the past 3 years.)

For a loan amount of HK$100,000 or USD equivalent with monthly repayment:

Loan Tenor

6-month

12-month

24-month

past 3 years

Monthly repayment amount
based on the highest
interest rate noted in the

HKD Loan based on the Bank’s HKD P

HK$ 407 to HK$ 448

HKD Loan based on 1-month H

HK$ 764 to HK$ 847

USD Loan

US$ 97 to US$ 102

Total Repayment
Amount (lllustrative
Example)

(The following example illustrates the total repayment amount based on the highest
interest rate noted in the past 3 years.)

For a loan amount of HK$100,000 or USD equivalent with monthly repayment:

_Il__oan 6-month 12-month 24-month
enor
Total HKD Loan based on the Bank’s HKD P
;en‘]’gzme”t HK$ 102,442 to HK$ 104,884 to HK$ 109,768 to
HK$102,688 HK$ 105,376 HK$ 110,752
based on
the highest HKD Loan based on 1-month H
L’;ttirf]f)tte 4 | HKS 10458410 HK$ 109,168 to HK$ 118,336 to
. HK$ 105,082 HK$ 110,164 HK$ 120,328
in the past
3 years USD Loan
US$ 13,403 to US$ 13,985 to US$ 15,149 to
US$ 13,433 US$ 14,045 US$ 15,269

The Chinese version of this KFS is for reference only. The English version will prevail if there is any inconsistency

between the English and Chinese versions.

To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay!
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